
CORRIGENDUM-I 

Ref: Tender Enquiry No.- TPWODL/NP/O/SU/022, Date:22.07.2021. Inviting reference to the 

above, the prospective bidders may note the following change/ modification to relevant 

provisions of our Tender Notice & Tender Specifications. 

Ref. Clause No./ 

Description of Parameters 

Existing Tender Terms Amended as 

Cl. No.-7.4 of Tender 

Notification/ Guarantee/ 

Warranty Period 

Guarantee Period of the 

supplies materials will be 24 

months from the date of last 

supplies made under the 

contract 

1. Guarantee Period of the supplies 

materials will be 66 months from 

the date of last supplies made 

under the contract. 

2. Vendor has to ensure the 

quality aspects of modem as 

well as the internal component 

used. Vendor has to replaced 

defective modems at their 

own cost within the guarantee 

period 

Cl. No.-2 of Technical 

Specification/ 

Communication Interface: 

a. The RS232 output shall be 

provided on a 9-pin female 

connector for connection to 

electronic energy meter's 

optical/ RJ11 D-type 9F 

connector/serial 

communication port through 

suitable communication cable. 

b. Communication to external 

world using GPRS-4G /LTE 

a. Universal communication cable 

compatible to communicate with 

Optical port as well and RJ port.  

b. Optical port should be provided 

with strong magnet and as and 

when required universal cable to 

be provided free of cost basis 

within the guarantee period to 

ensure the communication 

through various make meters. 

c. Communication to external world 

using GPRS-4G /LTE 

Cl. No.-12 of Technical 

Specification/ 

COMPATIBILITY:  

The offer AMR Modems should 

well compatible for data 

communication with latest 

DLMS compliance energy meter 

of all categories and also 

compatible with the existing 

energy meters installed in the 

jurisdiction of TPWODL, for 

which necessary protocol to be 

provided. 

1. The offer AMR Modems should 

well compatible for data 

communication with latest DLMS 

compliance energy meter of all 

categories and also compatible 

with the existing energy meters 

installed in the jurisdiction of 

TPWODL, for which necessary 

protocol to be provided. 

2. Data pulling and integration 

system (MDMS) will be supplied 

from Modem Manufacturer only. 

AMR data to be integrated with 

TPWODL billing system and 

desired reports/Exceptions to be 

supplied as per the 

https://www.tpwesternodisha.com/tend_doc/Corri_RB_O_SER_18.pdf


templates/formats provided. 

Desired UI will be developed as 

per the directions of TPWODL 

team. 

Serial. No.4 of GTP Dual band built-in Antenna of 

minimum 5dbi gain can be 

connected and provision to 

connect 14dbi high gain external 

yagi antenna to improve poor 

signal strength 

Dual band built-in Antenna of 

minimum 15dbi gain can be 

connected to improve poor signal 

strength. 

Service Support Newly added 2Nos. solution architects to be 

stationed at Burla office for 

minimum 3 months after the supply, 

for complete trouble shoot/ data 

integration and UI developments. 

Cl. No.-1.7 (a) of Tender 

Notification/ Qualification 

Criteria 

The bidder should have average 

annual turnover of 34.20 Cr. or 

above for last 3 Financial Year. 

Bidders have to submit copy of 

audited Balance Sheet and P & L 

Account in this regard. 

The financial criteria of Parents 

organization will be considered. In 

this regard proper documents to 

furnished to established the relation 

between the organization. 

Also, Clause NO.- 1.3. Calendar of Events is revised as mentioned below:- 

Sl. No. Calendar of Event Existing Schedule Revised Schedule 

1. Date by which interested and eligible 

vendor to pay tender fee and confirm 

participation in accordance with 

“Procedure for participation in 

tender”. 

02.08.2021 15:00 

Hours 

09.08.2021 15:00 

Hours 

2. Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries, if 

any 
09.08.2021 15:00 

Hours 

16.08.2021 15:00 

Hours 

3.  Last Date of Posting Consolidated replies 

to all the pre-bid queries as received 

16.08.2021 15:00 

Hours 

23.08.2021 15:00 

Hours 

4. Last date and time of receipt of Bids 23.08.2021 15:00 

Hours 

30.08.2021 15:00 

Hours 

 

All other terms and conditions of the above tender will remains unaltered. 

 


